

MEETING NOTICE

DREXEL FOUNDATION FOR EDUCATIONAL EXCELLENCE, Inc. D/B/A. THEA BOWMAN LEADERSHIP ACADEMY

Board of Directors Regular Meeting

Monday, November 25, 2024, at 6:00 PM Central Time

Thea Bowman Leadership Academy 3401 W. 5th Ave., Gary, IN 46402

DATE: Monday, November 25, 2024

TIME OF

MEETING: 6:00 P.M.

PLACE OF

MEETING: Thea Bowman Leadership Academy

3401 W. 5th Avenue, Gary, IN 46402

The Board of Directors of Drexel Foundation for Educational Excellence, doing business as Thea Bowman Leadership Academy, will conduct its Regular Meeting on November 25, 2024 at 6:00 P.M. at Thea Bowman Leadership Academy. Copies of the meeting agenda will be available at the meeting location.